Recording requested by / Return to: Peelle Management Corporation (90365) P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA 95009-1710

Send Any Notices to Assignee.

FILED FOR PECORD SKAPAN . 60. WASH BY Reele Manageout Corp.

AUG 21 2 23 PH '95

P. Johnson

AUDITOR

GARY H. OLSON

BOOK 151 PAGE 880

(Assignee)

123092

Assignment of Deed of Trust

For Good and Valuable Consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

SOURCE ONE MORTGAGE SERVICES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

FKA Firemen's Fund Mortgage Corporation

whose address is 27555 Fermington Road, Farmington Hills, MI 48334

by these presents does convey, grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over the described deed of trust, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to:

NATIONSBANC MORTGAGE CORPORATION, a Texas corporation
101 East Main Street, Suite 400, Louisville, KY 40202
Said deed of trust is recorded in the State of WA County of Skamania
on 06/29/94 as Instrument/series/file: 119836 Book/volume/liber 144 on
Original Trustor----: Rosemary Melinda Libby
Original Beneficiary: SOURCE ONE MORTGAGE SERVICES CORPORATION

Tex 10 8: 03 10 22 0 0 1103 00

Date of deed of trust: 05/16/94 ...

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 3. NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA, STATE OF WASHINGTON, WHICH LIES UNDER THE SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD IN SKAMANIA COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON, IS REFERENCED BY A WHITE POST; THENCE EAST 745 FEET, MORE OF LESS, TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. THENCE EAST 200 FEET, MORE OR LESS; THENCE SOUTH 180 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE WEST 200 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE WEST 200 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO AN IRON PIPE; THENCE OR LESS, TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed as a sealed instrument by its proper officer who was duly authorized by a resolution of its board of directors.

Deted: July 31, 1995 SOURCE ONE MORTGAGE SERVICES CORPORATION

Steven Pefferle Vice President

State of California County of Santa Clara

On July 31, 1995, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Steven Pefferie, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he is Vice President of SOURCE ONE MORTGAGE SERVICES CORPORATION, and that he executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of

ts board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of

SOURCE ONE MORTGAGE SERVICES CORPORATION.

Hotaryi Valerie Orsolini

My Commission Expires January 23, 1998

VALERIE ORSOLINI

COMM. 1015308

HOTANY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

SANTIA CLARA COUNTY

My Comm. Empires Jan. 23, 1886 C

Prepared by: R. S. Stone
Peelle Management Corporation, P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA
Pool: 377218
1st LN#: 330108451 2nd LN#: 9004038808 investor #: 377218
STCO: 46-050 WA Skemenie
FMAL AQ sourc365 90365 1 080295 RSH GMM 980

